

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc Appeal No.21 of 2024

Present: Manjusri Mondal,
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 00614.

Order No.15 dated 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petitions dated 13.05.2025 filed by the appellant.

PO is on leave.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of appellant is present by filing hazira along with a petition praying for an order to extend the ad interim injunction order.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of contesting respondents is present by filing hazria.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer for extension is allowed.

Let the order of ad interim injunction passed by this Court on 18.09.2024 is hereby extended till next date.

To 08.09.2025 for hearing the petitions dated 13.05.2025 filed by the appellant.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd(i/c).

District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).