

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc Appeal No.21 of 2024

**Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
District Judge, Murshidabad.**

JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No.22 dated 24.04.2026/23.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 29.01.2026.

Both parties are absent without taking any steps.

None appears on behalf of respective parties on repeated calls.

The Berhampore Bar Association has adopted a resolution conveyed Vide No.BBA/17/2026 dated 21.04.2026 thereby intimating this Court that they are not in a position to attend Court this day due to West Bengal Legislative Assembly Elections scheduled on 23.04.2026 in this District and requested “not to pass any adverse order”.

For the ends of justice the hearing is adjourned this day.

Fixing 25.06.2026 for hearing of petition dated 29.01.2026.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.